August 8, 2012 Transfer 548,638 Cash V.S.S. Mani 10 488.66

Total 3,116,881

10. Details of the build up of Sequoia II’s shareholding in our Company

Date of

Transaction

Nature of

Transaction

No. of

Equity

Shares

Nature of

consideration

Name of the

Transferor

Face

Value

(`)

Issue/

Acquisition/Sale

Price per

Equity Share

(`)

July 21, 2012 Allotment 2,568,243 Cash - 10 488.66

August 8, 2012 Transfer 433,638 Cash V.S.S. Mani 10 488.66

August 8, 2012 Transfer 100,000 Cash Sandipan 10 488.66

87

Date of

Transaction

Nature of

Transaction

No. of

Equity

Shares

Nature of

consideration

Name of the

Transferor

Face

Value

(`)

Issue/

Acquisition/Sale

Price per

Equity Share

(`)

Chattopadhyay

August 8, 2012 Transfer 15,000 Cash Koora Srinivas 10 488.66

Total 3,116,881

11. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of Equity Shares before the proposed Offer and as adjusted for

the Offer:

Category of Shareholders

Pre- Offer  Post- Offer (1)(2)

No. of Equity Shares Shareholding

Percentage %

No. of Equity Shares  Shareholding

Percentage %

Promoter

V.S.S. Mani 21,331,669(3) 30.72 21,331,669(3) 30.72

Anita Mani 544,712 0.78 544,712 0.78

Ramani Iyer 2,033,285 2.93 2,033,285 2.93

V. Krishnan 2,047,509 2.95 2,047,509 2.95

Sub Total (A) 25,957,175 37.39 25,957,175 37.39

Promoter Group 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub Total (B) 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Holding of

Promoters and Promoter

Group (C=A + B)

25,957,175 37.39 25,957,175 37.39

Public Shareholding (D)

Sequoia I 3,116,881 4.49 3,116,881 4.49

Sequoia II 3,116,881 4.49 3,116,881 4.49

Sequoia III 6,608,784 9.52 5,567,358 8.02

SAIF 13,777,232 19.84 9,745,173 14.04

Tiger Global Four JD
Holdings

8,582,112 12.36 6,070,463 8.74

Tiger Global Five Indian

Holdings

5,321,008 7.66 3,763,756 5.42

EGCS 647,793 0.93 300,651 0.43

SAPV 1,104,793 1.59 1,040,014 1.50

Amitabh Bachchan 62,794 0.09 62,794 0.09

Employees 1,132,952 1.63 1,132,952 1.63

Sub Total (D) 43,471,230 62.61 33,916,923 48.85

Total (C+D) 69,428,405 100.00 59,874,098 86.24

Public (pursuant to the

Offer) (E)

- - 9,554,307 13.76

Total Share Capital

(C+D+E)

69,428,405 100.00 69,428,405 100.00

(1)   Assuming none of the Shareholders participate in the Offer.
(2)   Subject to finalisation at the time of filing of the Prospectus with the Roc.

88

(3) Includes 580,836 Equity Shares held jointly with V. Krishnan which were transferred by V.S.S. Mani to joint-holding on March 25,

2011.

12. Public shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Offer paid up capital of our Company:

Sr.

No

.

Name of the

shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer
*

No. of Equity Shares

held

Percentage (%) No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

1.  SAIF 13,777,232 19.84 9,745,173 14.04

2.  Tiger Global

Four JD

Holdings

8,582,112 12.36 6,070,463 8.74

3.  Sequoia III 6,608,784 9.52 5,567,358 8.02

4.  Tiger Global

Five Indian

Holdings

5,321,008 7.66 3,763,756 5.42

5.  Sequoia I 3,116,881 4.49 3,116,881 4.49

6.  Sequoia II 3,116,881 4.49 3,116,881 4.49

7.  SAPV 1,104,793 1.59 1,040,014 1.50
* Subject to finalisation at the time of filing of the Prospectus with the RoC.

13. Equity Shares held by the top 10 shareholders:

(a) As of the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity Shares held Percentage

(%)

Convertible

instruments

held

1.  V. S. S. Mani 21,331,669
*
 30.72 -

2.  SAIF  13,777,232 19.84 -

3.  Tiger Global Four JD Holdings 8,582,112 12.36 -

4.  Sequoia III 6,608,784 9.52 -

5.  Tiger Global Five Indian Holdings 5,321,008 7.66 -

6.  Sequoia I 3,116,881 4.49 -

7.  Sequoia II 3,116,881 4.49 -